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INCUBATION CENTERS UNDER PMFME


*504.  SHRI C M RAMESH:


            Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of incubation centres approved under Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of

Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether the approved incubation centres have been commissioned, if so, the details thereof and if not, the likely date of commissioning them;

(c) the details of funds sanctioned, approved, released and spent on each of the above incubation centre in Andhra Pradesh, centre-wise; and

(d) the details of persons who have been given training under the said scheme in Andhra

Pradesh, so far?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a). Two incubation centres located at Districts of Tirupati and Vishakhapatnam have been approved under Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises

(PMFME) Scheme in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

(b). No, Sir

(c). The details of incubation centres approved under PMFME Scheme in the State of

Andhra Pradesh are as under:

Sl.

No.

District Name of Host institute Grant –in-

aid

Approved

(in lakhs)

Grant-in-

aid

Released

(in lakhs)

1. Tirupati


Indian Institute of Technology (IIT)       260.75        238.00

2. Vishakhapatnam Acharya N. G. Ranga Agricultural

University at its Regional

Agricultural Research Station,

Anakapalle

      350.00        100.00


(d). Under Capacity Building Component of the scheme, training has been given to 31

Master Trainers (MTs), 59 District Level Trainers (DLTs), 26 District Resource Persons (DRPs)

and 7329 Beneficiaries in the State of Andhra Pradesh.


*****

